U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618A 10-05-1999 TRADEMARK 09-29-1999 EET 101162054 ĸ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 TRADEMARKS UNL TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type License X Assignment X New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 9/21/99 Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Frame # Reel # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 9/21/99 Management Graphics, Name Formerly Limited Partnership X Association Corporation General Partnership Individual Other Minnesota X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name | Electronics for Imaging, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 303 Velocity Way Address (line 1) Address (line 2) California 94404 Address (line 3) Foster City Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/04/1999 DHGUYEN 00000229 75723027 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 175.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce		
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 434-1600					
Name	Susan L. Helle	r			
Address (line 1)	Howard, Rice,	Nemerovski, Canady, Falk	& Rabkin		
Address (line 2)	Three Embarcade	ero Center, 7th Floor			
Address (Nne 3) San Francisco, California 94111					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number (of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument #		
including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/723,02		······································	1,453,055		
75/624,55	75/616,555	75/360,019			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #8					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Susan	L. Heller	Nunous Holle	September 1999		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Data Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 21st day of September. 1999, by Management Graphics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 1401 E. 79th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425 ("Assignor"), and Electronics for Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 303 Velocity Way, Foster City, California 94404 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks for which applications are pending or registrations have been issued under the numbers and the dates indicated in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to and benefit of the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to and benefit of the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the trademarks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the trademarks or any confusingly similar trademarks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED at Foster City, CA, this 21st day of September, 1999.

MANAGEMENT GRAPHICS, INC.

Name Joseph Cartis
Title CFO, Societary + Director

WD 081899/1-1148321/81/771152/v1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Applications and Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Application or Registration Date
SPOT-ON and Design	Serial No. 75/723,027	June 7, 1999
CHECK MATE	Serial No. 75/643,148	February 16, 1999
SPOT-ON	Serial No. 75/636,088	February 8, 1999
Miscellaneous Design	Serial No. 75/624,551	January 21, 1999
MOUSITOMETER	Serial No. 75/616,555	January 7, 1999
EDOX	Serial No. 75/360,019	September 19, 1997
QUICKCHART	Registration No. 1,645,022	May 21, 1991
SOLITAIRE	Registration No. 1,453,055	August 18, 1987

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE September 28, 1999 Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Malia Abril

Trademark Administrator

Maria del

Enclosures

cc: David B. Sullivan, Esq. (w/enclosures)

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

Susan L. Heller, Esq.

WD 092899/1-1148321/81/781031/v1